safety committee at the mine affected and other duly authorized representative of the mine workers and

OMHST.

3.40. Low voltage. -- The term "low voltage" means up to and including six hundred sixty (660) volts.

3.41. Medium voltage. -- The term "medium voltage" means voltages from six hundred sixty-one (661)

to one thousand (1,000) volts.

3.42. Mine foreman. -- The term "mine foreman" means the certified person whom the operator or

superintendent shall place in charge of the workings of the surface mine and of the persons employed
thereon.

3.43. Mine power center or distribution center.

[...]

serve on a permanent tenure basis. In the performance of duties devolving upon surface mine inspectors,

they shall be responsible to the inspector-at-large of OMHST of their respective region.

10.6. Salaries of surface mine inspectors shall be not less than fifty-three thousand nine hundred four

dollars ($53,904.00) per year. In the discharge of their official duties in privately owned vehicles, surface

mine inspectors shall receive mileage at the rate applicable to state employees. A surface mine inspector,

after having received a permanent appointment, may be removed from office only for physical or mental